
Saginaw Valley (11-9) -vs- Purdue Northwest (6-10)
3/21/2026 at Hammond, IN (Labors' Local 41)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brady Young (1-0)
Loss: Colin Pfeifer (0-1)
HBP: Brady Young, Colin Pfeifer, Dylan Wireman
PB: Braylon Holland (2)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 115   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Saginaw Valley 1 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 5 15 14 1
Purdue Northwest 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 5 10 1

Saginaw Valley 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aaron Bess rf 2 5 1 1 3 0 0
Lucas Mead cf 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
Ryan Jarvis 1b 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Buck Snabes ss/2b 6 1 3 3 0 0 0
Austin Cicerone 3b 5 1 1 3 0 1 4
Ethan Scheib lf 5 1 3 0 0 0 2
Mitchell Walters 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chase Miller ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J.T. Thomas c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Casey Joppie c 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Brady Carpenter dh 3 3 2 0 2 0 1
Sam Briggs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Simmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 15 14 12 7 6 7

2B: Lucas Mead (1); Ethan Scheib (1)
3B: Ethan Scheib (1); Brady Carpenter (1)
HR: Austin Cicerone (1)
SF: Ryan Jarvis (1)
SB: Aaron Bess (4); Lucas Mead (1); Buck Snabes (2); Ethan Scheib
(1)
CS: Ethan Scheib (1); Brady Carpenter (1)
HBP: Aaron Bess (1); Lucas Mead (1); Ryan Jarvis (1); J.T. Thomas
(1)
E: Buck Snabes (1)
DP: 2

Purdue Northwest 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Barrett ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Joey Guiliano 2b 3 1 1 0 2 0 1
Owen Winters 3b 4 0 0 0 1 2 3
Drew Kosteba lf 4 0 2 0 1 0 1
Brett Bounds cf 4 0 0 1 1 0 0
Denham Kozy rf 5 2 2 2 0 1 4
Billy Chidsey 1b 4 2 3 1 1 1 0
Gabe Bush dh 2 0 1 1 3 1 0
Braylon Holland c 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Colin Pfeifer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Blair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Doug Loden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Plym p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Wireman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 10 5 10 5 13

2B: Joey Guiliano (1); Drew Kosteba (1); Billy Chidsey (1)
HR: Denham Kozy (2); Billy Chidsey (1)
SH: Braylon Holland (1)
CS: Brett Bounds (1)
HBP: Braylon Holland (1)
E: Brayden Barrett (1)
DP: 1

Saginaw Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Briggs 3.0 3 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 11 15 3 4 71
Brady Young (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 3 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 13 18 1 8 60
Brayden Simmon 2.0 3 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 9 12 0 2 34
Totals 10 5 5 10 5 1 0 1 0 33 45 4 14 165

Purdue Northwest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Pfeifer (L, 0-1) 5.0 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 19 24 8 5 74
Tyler Blair 0.2 4 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 0 38
Doug Loden 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 22
Ethan Plym 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 17
Dylan Wireman 1.0 2 5 4 2 2 1 3 1 0 5 8 0 0 37
Totals 14 15 14 7 6 1 3 4 0 37 49 11 6 188



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saginaw Valley - Top of 1st SAG PUR
Aaron Bess walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Lucas Mead flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Aaron Bess advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Ryan Jarvis singled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKK); Aaron Bess scored. 1 0
Buck Snabes reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Ryan Jarvis out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Buck Snabes stole second. 1 0
Austin Cicerone struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 1 0

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 1st SAG PUR
Brayden Barrett lined out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Joey Guiliano flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 1 0
Owen Winters walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 0
Drew Kosteba grounded out to 2b (3-0 BBB). 1 0

Saginaw Valley - Top of 2nd SAG PUR
Ethan Scheib tripled to left field (1-1 KB). 1 0
Mitchell Walters reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Ethan Scheib out at home 3b unassisted. 1 0
J.T. Thomas hit by pitch (1-0 H); Mitchell Walters advanced to second. 1 0
Brady Carpenter grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-2 KFBF); J.T. Thomas out on the play. 1 0

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 2nd SAG PUR
Brett Bounds flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Denham Kozy homered, RBI (1-0 B). 1 1
Billy Chidsey walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 1 1
Gabe Bush walked (3-1 BBKBB); Billy Chidsey advanced to second. 1 1
Braylon Holland grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BS); Gabe Bush out on the play; Billy
Chidsey advanced to third. 1 1

Saginaw Valley - Top of 3rd SAG PUR
Aaron Bess walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 1 1
Aaron Bess stole second. 1 1
Lucas Mead singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 1 1
Ryan Jarvis popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 1
Buck Snabes flied out to cf (2-1 BKB); Aaron Bess advanced to third. 1 1
Austin Cicerone flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 1 1

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 3rd SAG PUR
Brayden Barrett grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Joey Guiliano doubled to right center (2-1 FBB). 1 1
Owen Winters struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 1
Drew Kosteba singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKF); Joey Guiliano advanced to third. 1 1
Brett Bounds walked (3-1 BBKBB); Drew Kosteba advanced to second. 1 1
Denham Kozy grounded out to 3b unassisted (0-0). 1 1

Saginaw Valley - Top of 4th SAG PUR
Ethan Scheib flied out to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Mitchell Walters flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 1
J.T. Thomas lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 1



Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 4th SAG PUR
Brady Young to p for Sam Briggs. 1 1
Billy Chidsey homered, RBI (0-0). 1 2
Gabe Bush walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Braylon Holland grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Gabe Bush advanced to second. 1 2
Brayden Barrett grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 1 2
Joey Guiliano flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Saginaw Valley - Top of 5th SAG PUR
Brady Carpenter tripled to center field (2-2 BKBF). 1 2
Aaron Bess hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 2
Aaron Bess stole second. 1 2
Lucas Mead grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 KBF); Aaron Bess advanced to third; Brady Carpenter scored. 2 2
Ryan Jarvis hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 2
Buck Snabes singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Ryan Jarvis advanced to second; Aaron Bess scored. 3 2
Austin Cicerone popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 3 2
Ethan Scheib reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Buck Snabes out at second ss to 2b. 3 2

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 5th SAG PUR
Owen Winters grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2
Drew Kosteba doubled to right center (0-1 F). 3 2
Brett Bounds reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Drew Kosteba out at third ss unassisted. 3 2
Brett Bounds out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 2

Saginaw Valley - Top of 6th SAG PUR
Tyler Blair to p for Colin Pfeifer. 3 2
Mitchell Walters struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 3 2
J.T. Thomas walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 2
Brady Carpenter walked (3-1 BKBBB); J.T. Thomas advanced to second. 3 2
Aaron Bess singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BFFBFFBF); Brady Carpenter advanced to third; J.T. Thomas
scored. 4 2
Lucas Mead singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Aaron Bess advanced to third; Brady Carpenter scored. 5 2
Ryan Jarvis flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-1 BF); Aaron Bess scored. 6 2
Buck Snabes singled, bunt (0-0); Lucas Mead advanced to second. 6 2
Buck Snabes stole second; Lucas Mead stole third. 6 2
Austin Cicerone homered, 3 RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Buck Snabes scored; Lucas Mead scored. 9 2
Doug Loden to p for Tyler Blair. 9 2
Ethan Scheib singled to shortstop (1-2 FKBF). 9 2
Ethan Scheib out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 9 2

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 6th SAG PUR
Denham Kozy struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 9 2
Billy Chidsey doubled down the rf line (2-0 BB). 9 2
Gabe Bush singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Billy Chidsey scored. 9 3
Braylon Holland hit by pitch (1-1 SH); Gabe Bush advanced to second. 9 3
Brayden Barrett reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Braylon Holland out at second 3b to 2b; Gabe Bush
advanced to third, out at home 2b to c. 9 3

Saginaw Valley - Top of 7th SAG PUR
Mitchell Walters grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBFF). 9 3
Casey Joppie pinch hit for J.T. Thomas. 9 3
Casey Joppie struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSK). 9 3
Brady Carpenter singled to right field (0-2 KFF). 9 3
Brady Carpenter out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 9 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 7th SAG PUR
Casey Joppie to c. 9 3
Joey Guiliano walked (3-1 BKBBB). 9 3
Owen Winters grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB); Joey Guiliano advanced to second. 9 3
Joey Guiliano advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 3
Drew Kosteba walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 9 3
Brett Bounds reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Drew Kosteba out at second 2b to ss; Joey
Guiliano scored. 9 4
Denham Kozy reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brett Bounds out at second ss to 2b. 9 4

Saginaw Valley - Top of 8th SAG PUR
Ethan Plym to p for Doug Loden. 9 4
Aaron Bess walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 4
Aaron Bess stole second. 9 4
Aaron Bess stole third. 9 4
Lucas Mead doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-0 BBB); Aaron Bess scored. 10 4
Ryan Jarvis struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 10 4
Buck Snabes flied out to rf (0-0); Lucas Mead advanced to third. 10 4
Austin Cicerone flied out to lf (0-1 K). 10 4

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 8th SAG PUR
Brayden Simmon to p for Brady Young. 10 4
Billy Chidsey struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 10 4
Gabe Bush struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 10 4
Braylon Holland walked (3-2 BSBFFBB). 10 4
Brayden Barrett singled to center field (1-0 B); Braylon Holland advanced to second. 10 4
Joey Guiliano walked (3-2 FSBBBB); Brayden Barrett advanced to second; Braylon Holland advanced to
third. 10 4
Owen Winters struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 10 4

Saginaw Valley - Top of 9th SAG PUR
Dylan Wireman to p for Ethan Plym. 10 4
Ethan Scheib doubled down the lf line (0-2 KF). 10 4
Chase Miller pinch hit for Mitchell Walters. 10 4
Chase Miller struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 10 4
Ethan Scheib stole third. 10 4
Casey Joppie walked (3-1 BKBBB); Ethan Scheib scored on a wild pitch. 11 4
Casey Joppie advanced to second on a passed ball. 11 4
Brady Carpenter walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 4
Aaron Bess reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (3-2 BKFBB); Brady Carpenter advanced to
second, advanced to third on an error by ss; Casey Joppie scored, unearned. 12 4
Lucas Mead hit by pitch (1-0 H). 12 4
Ryan Jarvis struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFK). 12 4
Lucas Mead advanced to second on a balk; Aaron Bess advanced to third on a balk; Brady Carpenter scored
on a balk. 13 4
Buck Snabes singled, out at second rf to ss, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKKFF); Lucas Mead scored; Aaron Bess scored. 15 4

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 9th SAG PUR
Drew Kosteba reached first on an error by ss (2-2 FKBB). 15 4
Brett Bounds grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Drew Kosteba out on the play. 15 4
Buck Snabes to 2b. 15 4
Chase Miller to ss. 15 4
Denham Kozy homered, RBI (1-0 H). 15 5
Billy Chidsey singled to first base (0-0). 15 5
Gabe Bush walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Billy Chidsey advanced to second. 15 5
Braylon Holland reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Gabe Bush out at second ss to 2b. 15 5



 


